

Registration of a Charge

Company Name: R & D PROPERTIES (HULL) LIMITED

Company Number: 14445640

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: 14/03/2023

Details of Charge

Date of creation: **08/03/2023**

Charge code: 1444 5640 0001

Persons entitled: ONE SAVINGS BANK PLC

Brief description: 4 ALBANY STREET, HULL, HU3 1PJ

Contains fixed charge(s).

Contains negative pledge.

Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED

AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A

CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: BLACKS SOLICITORS LLP



CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 14445640

Charge code: 1444 5640 0001

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 8th March 2023 and created by R & D PROPERTIES (HULL) LIMITED was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 14th March 2023.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 14th March 2023

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





KentReliance

Mortgage Deed

Date;	8th	March 20	23 Adv.	ance: £101	745.00	(Receipt of v	vhich is acknowled	geo)		
The Borrower:		· P/e/c	PREDERIOPERIOS LIMITED RED PROPERTIES (HUIC) LIMITED							
The Bank:		OneSaving Rellance H and krbs.	OneSavings Bank pic registered in England and Wales (company number 7312896) whose registered office is Reliance House, Sun Pier, Chetham, Kent ME4 4ET, trading as Kent Reliance Banking Services. Kent Reliance							
The Pr	operty	4 Albai	ny Street, Hull,	HU3 1PJ						
Land R	tegistry	Titio Number:	HS46109			A Company Manager A Company of Associated As				
1. Th	ils Mor the Bc	igage incorpore frower,	tes the OneSavings	Bank plc Mortg	age Condition	s dated Merch 20	16, a copy of whic	th has been supplied		
z. Th by	The Borrower with full title guarantee and as a continuing security for the payment or discharge of all monies payable to the Bank by the Borrower:									
a)	cha	gas the Propert	as the Properly to the Bank by way of first legal mortgage;							
b)	888	gns absolutely to	ns absolutely to the Bank the benefit of all:							
	(1)	rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against tenants or occupiers of the Property or their guarantors;								
		rights and claims of the Borrower now or at any time against managing agents, professional advisors, suppliers or contractors in relation to the Property; and								
	(III) guarantees, incurances or compensation monies now or at any time relating to any of the Property.									
3. Th	ils Mor	igage secures fu	irlher advances but c	loes not ablige i	he Bank to m	ake them.				
re: Wi	stricuo: Inout :	1 in the following 1 written consei	oplies to the Chief I I form: "No disposition It signed by the pro- erred to in the charge	in of the registe prietor for the	rad estata by	tha monrialor of t	na ranisteran actes	o the Property of a te is to be registered 2023 in favour of		
	A Translation	-alt					W was a second			
		deed by the Bor	rower(s) in the prese	nce of the witne	*	*	14	milianaem i a commissión de la commissión		
Signati	······································				Witness sig	nature, name (in l	BLOCK CAPITAL	5), and address:		
AV	Ve-e	BHUM'	Mag	- Constitution of the control of the	1 - A	观仇二				
	······································									
					di sana			- entre designation of the second sec		
				And the second s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	agricial Andrew			
,		***************************************			- 100 - 100	·				

WHERE INCLUDING WIFE SANOAMPANN	and the second s				
EXECUTED as a deed by the Borrower acting by a Director of	of the Borrower in the presence of the witness				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
AhrelAther.	Nurth 7 Ilseworth Close, Hull HU8 0AT				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Wilness (printed):				
AHMED AL KABIR	TANJINA MUHITH				
Signature of Director;	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed):				
Signature of Director:	Witness signature, name (in BLOCK CAPITALS), and address:				
Name of Director (printed):	Name of Witness (printed);				
	1.1				

Form of charge filed at Land Registry under reference MD1294R

